Starline Part Number System.docx   4MAR24 AS
PURCHASING INFORMATIONS HOW TO ORDER STARLINE BALL VALVES NOTES
SIZE CLASS END
CONNECTION
*** 1 = PORT DESIGN 2 = TYPE OF VALVE 3 = BASE MATERIAL
          BODY/TRIM
4 = INSERT SEAT
       MATERIAL ** 5 = STEM PACKING 6 = FIRST BODY SEAL 7 =*
Fire-seals are not in code
because are always in
Graphite.* Example:
2” class 600 RTJ Devlon
seats CGPTFE Inner Body
Seals(s)
LF2 Body TRIM in 316
BOLTS L7M
Temp. -46º +150ºC.
NACE. Full Bore.
2” 600 RTJ 105 NGS-G*
NOTE: These three elements are not code and must be clearly
shown on all order.
A complete valve specifica<on requires the following
informa<on:
1. Size-Nominal pipe size and require valve bore, in
accordance with API6D.
2. Working pressure.
3. Type of end connec^ons (if BW ends, specify the schedule
of connec^ng pipe).
4. Full descrip^on of actual service in respect of temperature,
line fluid, presence of corrosion, etc to allow a proper
material selec^on.
5. Any special feature like stem extension, etc.
6. Type of operator: manual, electric, pneuma^c, or hydraulic
valve operators may be installed at Purchaser’ op^on.
If a power operator is required, the following informa<on
shall be provided by Purchaser.
- Maximum differen^al pressure during opera^on.
- Frequency of open-close opera^on.
- Desired ^me to open/to close.
- Power supply (voltage, etc, or line pressure for pneuma^c
or hydraulic actuators, etc.)
- Op^onal equipment required (manual emergency override,
local/remote control, explosion proof enclosures etc.).
L2 = 90º L Standard Horizontal
T5 = 90º T Standard Horizontal
L1 = 180º L Special Horizontal
T4 = 90º T Special Horizontal
T3 = 90º T Special Horizontal
T6 = 90º T Special Horizontal
T1 = 180º T Special Horizontal
T7 = 180º T Special Horizontal
T9 = 180º T Special Horizontal
L4 = 180º L Ver^cal
L5 = 90º L Ver^cal
X = Double L (x) (4Way) Horizontal
T8 = 180º T (4Way) Horizontal
L7 = 180º L (4Way) Horizontal
1 = FULL BORE
2 = REDUCED BORE
FLOATING BALL 1 = A105 / F6
2 = A105 / MONEL
3 = A105 / 316
4 = LF2 / F6
5 = LF2 / 316
6 = F316 / 316
7 = F316L / 316L
8 = MONEL / MONEL
9 = F51 / F51
0 = FOR ALL
     DIFFERENT
     MATERIAL